# OP \$40.00 23519

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MultiFlex Systems, Inc.		12/31/1999	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Carryline, Inc.	
Street Address:	7555 Commerce Court	
City:	Sarasota	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	34243	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2351910	MULTIFLEX

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (216)363-4588

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (216) 363-4162

Email: trademark@beneschlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Angela R. Gott

Address Line 1: Benesch Friedlander Coplan & Aronoff LLP

Address Line 2: 200 Public Square, Suite 2300 Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	31066-6
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Angela R. Gott
Signature:	/Angela R. Gott/
Date:	03/18/2011

900186884 TRADEMARK
REEL: 004501 FRAME: 0045

Total Attachments: 3

source=MultiFlex Systems, Inc. to Carryline, Inc. (Name Change)#page1.tif source=MultiFlex Systems, Inc. to Carryline, Inc. (Name Change)#page2.tif source=MultiFlex Systems, Inc. to Carryline, Inc. (Name Change)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004501 FRAME: 0046

# 

# ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT OF MULTIFLEX SYSTEMS, INC.

00 JAN 24 PM 2: 29

ELOZETARY OF STATE
TALLAHASSEE, FLORID,

The Articles of Incorporation of MultiFlex Systems, Inc., a Florida corporation, are hereby amended by striking Article I in its entirety and by substituting in its place the following:

# Article I.

1. Name. The name of the corporation is:

Carryline, Inc.

The amendment is to be filed effective the close of the business day on December 31, 1999.

The amendment was approved and adopted by written consent of the shareholder and the director of the corporation on December 22, 1999 effective December 31, 1999. The number of votes cast for the amendment by the shareholder was sufficient for approval.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the President of the corporation has executed these Articles of Amendment.

S. Arne Rosenquist

President

LAF-379595

# STATEMENT BY PRESIDENT

**OF** 

# CARRYLINE, INC.

The undersigned is the President of Carryline, Inc., a Florida corporation, which was formed effective May 28, 1991. On behalf of the shareholder and director of the corporation in its capacity as an entity, the corporation consents to the use of the name Carryline, Inc. by S. Arne Rosenquist, the President of MultiFlex Systems, Inc., which is filing an amendment to change its name to Carryline, Inc.

Both of the foregoing entities are owned by the same individuals, and have chosen similar names for business purposes.

Dated this 22<sup>nd</sup> day of December, 1999.

S. Arne Rosenqui

President, Director and Shareholder

LISA-379606.1